

February 11, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2018

Page 1, line 2, remove "and" and after "transfer" insert "; and to provide a statement of legislative intent"

Page 1, line 15, replace "5,111,310" with "10,111,310" and replace "53,886,058" with "58,886,058"

Page 1, line 21, replace "6,958,419" with "11,958,419" and replace "86,198,900" with "91,198,900"

Page 1, line 23, replace "9,008,074" with "14,008,074" and replace "32,490,039" with "37,490,039"

Page 3, after line 24, insert:

**"SECTION 10. GRANTS - GREAT PLAINS APPLIED ENERGY RESEARCH CENTER - MATCHING REQUIREMENT.** The grants line item in section 1 of this Act includes the sum of \$5,000,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, for the purpose of providing a grant for construction of a great plains applied energy research center on the Bismarck state college campus, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011. The department of commerce may only spend funds appropriated from the general fund to the extent other nonstate matching funds of three dollars for each one dollar of grant funds are available for all costs of the center."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98037.0207 FN 4**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**